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Dates To Remember

Volume 6, Issue 1 of 2024-2025

Dear Aquinas College Family, 

It is with great excitement and anticipation that I 
welcome you all to the start of the new school year! As we 
begin this journey together, I want to take a moment to 
reflect on the remarkable achievements of the past year 
and celebrate the continued excellence that defines 
Aquinas College.

)520 7+(�35,1&,3$/
6�'(6.

Students' Accomplishments 14-17

October 15, 2024 
Aquinas College's 15th Anniversary

We are incredibly proud of the Class of 2024, fondly known as '24 KARAT', whose 
graduation marked the culmination of their hard work and dedication. Their 
accomplishments stand as a testament to the high standards we uphold as a school 
community. I must also extend special congratulations to Destiny Moss, one of our 
2024 graduates, who earned the prestigious 2024 National Merit Scholarship, a shining 
example of the academic excellence we strive for. 

In addition, our scholars delivered outstanding results in the BJC and BGCSE national 
examinations, further cementing Aquinas College's reputation for academic distinction. 
We were also thrilled with the stellar performances of our students at the World 
Scholar's Cup (WSC) Global Round in Sweden, where they represented us with pride 
and demonstrated the global competitiveness of our students. 

Looking ahead, we are especially excited to commemorate Aquinas College's 15th 
Anniversary at our Gladstone Road location this year! This milestone is a testament to 
our growth and success as an institution, and we look forward to celebrating this special 
occasion with all of you.

As we move forward, we are reinvigorated and recommitted to living our school motto, 
making excellence a habit. We will continue to pursue excellence in all that we do, while 
embracing our theme for this year, "Together We Are Better" By working together, 
supporting each other, and fostering a sense of unity, we know that we can achieve even 
greater heights as a school community. 

I look forward to a wonderful year ahead, filled with growth, achievement, and the 
continued pursuit of excellence.
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World Scholar's Cup Cultural Fair
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Junior Division
Congratulations to the Aquinas College World Scholar's Cup Junior Team!

Team Challenge
SILVER 302

Individual Debate
Silver -Jerlea, Jamauri
Gold - Jakhari, Marena, Hannah, Lexani

Team bowl
Silver 301
Gold 302

Writing-Individual
Silver -Hanna

Individual - Scholars Challenge
Silver - Hannah 
Gold -Marena

Subject Medals
Silver 
Hannah - Art
Lexani - Spc

Gold
Jakari - Lit

Silver & Gold
Marena- Spc / Lit / Sci

Team Debates
Silver -301

Gold 302 -3rd overall

Champion Scholar
Silver -Hannah
Gold -Marena

Tournament Of Champions Medal Qualifiers
Gold - Team 302 

Tournament Of Champions 
Qualifiers - Team 301
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Senior Division
Congratulations to the Aquinas College World Scholar's Cup Senior Team! 

Individual Debate
Silver -Jonathan, Ruben, Asher, Sanhar
Gold - Cadez, Kiel, Lumar, Laurence-10th Overall, Dellon-1st Overall

Team Bowl
Silver - 520, 523, 
Gold - 521, 524, 522

Writing-Individual
Silver - Nathaniel, Lumar, Dellon 
Gold- Kiel 

Team writing
Silver - 522

Individual - Scholars Challenge
Gold - Dellon, Asher

Subject Medals
Silver - Kiel Sci
Gold - Lumar Art
2 Silver & 2 Gold - Asher, Dellon

Team Debates
Silver - 523 
Gold 521, 522 - 5th Overall

Champion Scholars
Silver - Lumar, Kiel
Gold - Asher, Dellon - 10th Overall

Tournament Of Champions Medal Qualifiers
Silver - Teams 521 and 523
Gold - Team 522

Tournament Of Champions
Qualifiers - Team 524
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Grade 8 Students with 5 or More BJC (A-C) Passes

Jerlea Adderley 7 
Jaynel Ferguson 7 
Lexani Virgil              7 
Fisk Burrows              6 
Cohen Cash              6 
Nhaysa Charles 6 
K'Lyn Cherfils              6 
Jayda Clarke              6 
O'Man Forbes              6 
Malique Francis 6 
Dominic Hamilton 6 
Jamauri Jones              6 
Dakarai Joseph 6 
Layell McCartney 6 
Jhavonia Meadows 6 
Breanne Rolle              6 
Marlyah Rolle              6 
Shavar Rose              6 
Braylon Russell 6 
Nimayah Russell 6 
Qunicy Smith              6 
Arianna Wallace 6 
Riley Burton              5 
David Ferguson 5 
Jahkari Jones              5 
Alfreniqua McKenzie 5 
Aydan Russell              5 
Rashay Thompson 5 

Chloe Armbrister 9 
Darielle Curry              8 
K'Mia Deveaux 8 
Latoya Francis              8 
Vincent Richards 8 
Jamaal Stubbs              8 
Kevin Bowe              7 
Dane Braynen              7 
Derron Ferguson 7 
Genesis Gittens 7 
Serrano Hanna 7 
Leevan Johnson 7 
Aaron Knowles 7 
Sahnar Pinder              7 
Samaya Rolle              7 
Diyari Wildgoose 7 
Kahliah Williams 7 
Lynkquell Bowleg 6 
Durico Coleby              6 
Virshawn Dean 6 
Frederick Delancy 6 
Justin Deveaux 6 
Mark Farrington 6 
La'riah Gray              6 
Cheden Hanna 6 
Steven Love              6 
Tiana McDonald 6 
Ray Robinson              6 
K'Lyn Rolle              6 
Aiden Wilson              6 
Kyle Bowe              5 
Jayden Clarke              5 
Ethan Jenoure              5 
Omische Sears              5 
Sanaa Smith              5 
Jaiah Woodside 5 
Kayla Zonicle              5 

Grade 9 Students with 5 or More BJC (A-C) Passes
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Grade 11 Students with 3 or More BGCSE (A-C) Passes Grade 12 Students with 5 or More BGCSE (A-C) Passes

Gianna Burrows 8 
Kiel Gequillana 8 
Meyasol Strachan 8 
Trinity Cartwright 7 
Clarence Dean              7 
Reia Farquharson 7 
Jeremy Nairn              7 
Aisha Rahming 7 
Haley Newton              7 
Johnasia Wilson 7 
Jaylin Coakley              6 
Maleeya Curry              6 
Trevor Rose              6 
Lumar Saunders 6 
Maria Scott              6 
Skylar Bain              5 
Nathaniel Brown 5 
Jorden Gibson              5 
Antonique Hall 5 
Kristen Isaacs              5 
Brinajja McKenzie 5 
Laurelle Paul              5 
Sa'niyah Rolle              5 
Thomas Sawyer 5 
Darius Williams 5 
Laurence Burnside 4 
Chaane Duvalier 4 
Marcia Pritchard 4 
Antonyche Roker 4 
Jillian Saunders 4 
Evana Scavella              4 
Tianna Stubbs              4 
Koyokeito Rolle 3 
Deran Sands              3 
Alyssa Wallace 3 

Lester Arnett   
Anajah Culmer 
Ceanna Dean   
Arnaldo Lightbourne   
Vejay Meadows 
Destiny Moss   
Kaiden Moss-Moultrie 
Lamar Williams 
Andriel Bowleg 
Livia Brown   
Kianna Burrows 
Theajh Duncombe   
Arik Rolle 
Jovoughn Rolle 
Macheala Armbrister   
Gershon Hield   
Elexio Virgil   
Kharys Bodie   
Brendan Brennen 
Edney Brice   
Cierra Brown   
Lashay Dean   
Hayden Pratt   
Kaiyden Williams 
Alex Brown   
Aisha Brown   
Carleicia Colebrooke   
Jonathan Ferguson   
Monneka Henry 
Morgan Miller   
Alyssa Pierre   
Justin Scott   
Don Taylor   
Aysia Williams 
Jade Adderley   

10
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
7
7
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
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The Aquinas College family proudly congratulates Destiny Moss, Class of 2024, on being named 
a 2024 National Merit Scholarship Recipient. This prestigious recognition is a testament to 
Destiny's exceptional academic achievements, dedication, and hard work. We are incredibly 
proud of her and know that she will continue to shine brightly in all her future endeavors. 
Destiny, you have made your Aquinas family proud, and we celebrate this remarkable 
accomplishment with you. Congratulations!
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Congratulations to Savannah Ritchie, Aquinas College 12th grade Culinary Arts student, who has made 
it to the finals in the Baha Mar Culinary Arts Competition. Savannah will compete in the finals in 

October. Excellent job Savannah!
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Congratulations to our 11th grader, Asher Fawkes, 
who won the 2024 Zonta Essay competition and 

represented  the Bahamas and Aquinas College at the 
United Nations session in New York on Friday, 

September 27, 2024..
We are so proud  of Asher's accomplishments.  Mrs. 
Bain, her English Language teacher, and her mother 

accompanied her on the trip.
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